THE ANNIE MCGANN CUMPSTON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

TYPE OF FUND: Temporarily Restricted

CREATED: May 2003

Created in May, 2003, by family members (in particular Drew & Carol Cumpston, '77 Gilmartin) in memory of Annie McGann Cumpston, 6, daughter of Tom and Megan McGann ('82) Cumpston, after Annie's death 3/23/03. Initially, three \$1,000 scholarships will be awarded to a freshman, sophomore, and junior student at John Carroll School. Amounts may change as determined by corpus of the fund.

GUIDELINES:

- 1. An application must be filled out by the student, signed by the parent(s) and submitted with an essay citing a specific time in your life when you participated in a community service project/program and what impact it had on your life. Include details on your volunteer work throughout the years and what impact you think your service has had on others. Please also include why you chose to come to John Carroll School.
- 2. All entries must be submitted to Mrs. Laura Lang by a date that will be published annually. Entries can be emailed or dropped off in the Main Office of the school.
- 3. The winners will be chosen by the McGann/Cumpston families, together with the Director of Annual Giving, based on the merits of the essays. The John Carroll Advancement Office will notify winners in writing.
- 4. The awards will be presented annually by members of the family at an assembly to be determined each year.
- 5. The amount of the annual awards may change based on the financial status of the fund.

Revised March 2010

THE ANNIE MCGANN CUMPSTON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND APPLICATION

Student Name	Grade/Homeroom
Parent Signature	
Activities/Clubs/Teams student participates in:	

Please submit an essay, no more than two pages in length, double-spaced, on white $8 \frac{1}{2} \times 11$ paper, to:

Mrs. Laura Lang
Director of Annual Giving &
Constituent Relations
The John Carroll School
703 Churchville Road
Bel Air, MD 21014

Please attach this signed form to the front of your essay.

Deadline: Monday, April 7 – 3:00 p.m.

Essays can be emailed to llang@johncarroll.org.